No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 (Pol. Sc.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001 , 20.04.2021

शिक्षः निर्देशातः उद्यत्र हि०प्र

OFFICE ORDER

2 0 APR 2021

With the prior approval of the competent authority, following Lecturer/Lecturer (School-New) is/are hereby transferred/adjusted to the institution indicated as below in relaxation of ban on transfers with immediate effect:-

| S N | Name/Designation Smt./Shri/Ms. | | | From | | То | | Remarks |
|--------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------|---------------|--|---|
| 1 | Taro (School- | Devi, -New)(Pol. | Lecturer Science) | GGSSS (SML) | Portmore | GSSS (SLN) | | Against vacancy, without TTA/JT in condonation of short stay. |

Note:- If above teacher(s)/official(s) is/are registered in your institution with GeM portal, in that event it may be ensured before relieving to handover the assignment related to GeM to other teacher/official.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

dated

Shimla-171001, the

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla/Solan, H.P.

- 2. The Principal, GSSS (G) Portmore (SML)/Thana (SLN), HP with the direction that the relieving/joining of the concerned official may be entered in PMIS immediately. In case of transfer in r/o NCC ANO, these orders may not be implemented and intimate this Directorate immediately.
- 3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.

4. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

No.EDN-HE(26)B(2) - 1/2021 (Mod) (Pol.Sc.) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

20-0h-2021

शिक्षा निरेशालय उच्चतर हिन्यून 20 APR 202

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No.EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2020-21-Promotion, dated 17.04.2021, Smt.Reena Sirkek, TGT, GSSS Chhota Shimla (SML) having Sty.No. 14278 who is under orders of promotion as **Lecturer (School-New) (Pol. Science)** and posted as such at GSSS Kalbog (SML) is hereby adjusted at GGSSS Portmore (SML) against vacancy, without TTA/JT.

Other usual as well as specific terms & conditions as incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla, Distt.Shimla, H.P.
- 2. The Principal, GSSS Chhota Shimla/Kalbog/(G) Portmore, Distt.Shimla, H.P.
- 3. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.
- 4. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh